west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

s {300 925:0982 Friday, October 24, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL, LLC
500 CORPORATE LANDING

CHARLESTON, WV 25311

Re: Permit approval for 34
47-045-01034-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harm
Acting Chief
Operator’s Well Number:

Farm Name: YAWKEY-FREEMAN
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-045-01034-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date [ssued: 10/24/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/31/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24} hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Qil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitied work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

10/31/2025



1) Date September 30 , 2025
2)Cperator’'s

Well No. YAWKEY FREEMAN 34
3VAPI Well No. 47-us - 1034

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

WW-4B
Rev. 2/01
4) Well Type: ©Qil _ / Gas X

{If "Gas, Production X

5} Location: Elevation 1572

/ Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

watersheq @arrett Fork of Big Creek

District Chapmanville

6) Well operator Greylock Conventional, LLC.

Address D00 Corporate Landing

Charleston, WV 2531

1

8} 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Christian POI‘ter

Address P.O. Box 181

Holden, WV 25625

County Logan  Quadrangle Henlawson 7.5

7)Designated Agent Brock Reesberg

Address 900 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311

9)Plugging Contractor

Name R & R Well Services
Address 42 Lynch Ridge Road
Walton, WV 25286

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

Notification must be given to the di
work can commence.

Work order apprcved by inspector

rict o1l an

inspector 24 hours before permitted

Date /&“ Qr’zy/

10/31/2025



Lease No. 3%;55. Acres pn, 227,  Farm Name awkey-Fresman Well Ne. =4
Ap /(a% 3,4” NE §rom- Péw\.s M- gar r‘.sy o (Enrrc’H rori o+ By Creek
‘ Elevatioa. i.
N. 3,.01‘ E. W. %5, Locahon Made Purchased From
Civil District Chapmensville, Rig CompietedJan. 19,th 1929. Date Purchased
County Logay Or'g Commenced Jan. 28,th 1929, Scld To
State Yest Va. Drg Completed Mar, 1,8t 1929. Date Sold
81 Rights Owned By South Penn 011 CO. Drg Contractor South Penn Drlg. Dept. Date Abandoned
e o o ST SIS T T N een wy -
FORMATION CASING RECORD
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500 Corporate Landing
Charleston WV 25311

Yawkey Freeman 34 P&A Procedure:

Casing Details
oD _
(in) Weight & Grade | Depth (ft) | Hole Size | Cement (ft’)
10" _NA 210 ~ NA NA
8-1/4" NA 750 NA NA
6-5/8" NA 1128 NA NA

*This well record indicated 1" seamless tubing and could also have 3” tubing

Plug Table
Plug # To Cover Top Bottom Plug Height
1 Producing zone 1117 1268 151
2+ *Casing cut (50'in 50' out)* ? ? 100
) Maxton gas zone 870 970 100
L | Water zone and elevation 740 875 133
5 8-1/4" casing shoe 700 800 100
“6r “Casing cut (50' in 50’ out)* 777 277 100
7 Surface Surface 100 100
*If free pipe exists*

1. Notify the inspector at least 24 hours prior to conducting abandonment operations.
2. Blow down well
3. POOH with Tubing, RIH and confirm TD and fill depth.
4. Prep forcement. NOTIFY INSPECTOR OF TAG DEPTH.
5. Lead 6% with gel spacer on all cement plugs.
a. Note: Class AorClass L can be used for cement plugs.
6. Plug 1: Set cement plug from 1268’ (or Approved Tag Depth)-1117’ to cover
producing zone (1288’) and gas zone (1229’-1217’).
7. If free pipe exists, free point 6-5/8” casing, rip and pull pipe. If not, proceed to plug 3.
8. Plug 2: If necessary, set 100’ cement plug across casing cut (50’ inside, 50’ on top).
9. Plug 3: Set 100’ cement plug from 970’-870’ to cover Maxton gas zone (990°).
10. Plug 4: Set 135’ cement plug from 875’-740’ to cover water zone (895') and elevation

(840’).
11. Plug 5: Set 100’ cement plug from 800’-700’ to cover 8-1/4" casing shoe (750’).
12. If free pipe exists, free point 8-1/4” casing, rip and pull pipe. If not, proceed to plug 7.
13. Plug 6: If necessary, set 100’ cement plug across casing cut (50’ inside, 50’ on top).
14. Plug 7: Set 100’ cement plug from 100’-Surface’.
a. NOTE: Confirm ZERO annular gas migration before pumping surface plug.

7 /./ rad

10/31/2025



500 Corporate Landing
Charleston WV 25311

15. Set monument 30" above ground with Well Name, API and plug date.

A

10/31/2025



Greylock Energy

Yawkey Freeman 34
LOCK API #:47-045-01034

ENERGY

Casing and Cementing Details
Logan Co., WV

Casing Size Hole Size Detailed Description

10" set at 3
etatz1o Plug 7: 100' Plug from 100'-surface

|Plug 6: 100" Across casing cut (50 inside 50' on top) (i free pipe exists)

8-1/4" set at 750" _
Plug 5: 100' Plug from 800'-700' to cover 8-1/4" casing shoe (750)

Unknown TOC

Plug 4: 135' Plug from 875-740" to cover water zone (895') and elevation (840')

Plug 3: 100’ Plug from 970'-870" to cover Maxton gas zone (990')

Plug 2: 100" Across casing cut (50 inside 50° on top) (if free pipe exists)

iZ6p 1117

Plug 1: 151' Plug from 12QI=T¥87" to cover Big Injun (1288') and gas zone (1217'-1229")

6-5/8" set at 1128"
TD: 1291 Legend

-Exisiting Cement
-Planned Plugging Cement

10/31/2025
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Mail - cparsons@greylockenergy.com

RE: Yawkey Freeman #34

Lowe, Joe

Tue 10/30/2018 11:44 AM

ToBlashford, David <DBlashford@greylockenergy.com>;

CcParsons, Cathy <cparsons@greylockenergy.com>; Farris, Joe <JFarris@greylockenergy.com>;

Melissa is aiso working with the DEP to get this cleared up with them as well.

Thanks,
Joe

From: Blashford, David

Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2018 11:38 AM

To: Lowe, Joe <JLowe@greylockenergy.com>

Ce: Parsons, Cathy <cparsons@greylockenergy.com>; Farris, Joe <JFarris@greylockenergy.com>
Subject: RE: Yawkey Freeman #34

Changed on system. 1'll notify the state tax department of the change.

https://outlook .office.com/owa/

Page 1 of 3

10/31/2025
10/30/2018



. Mail - cparsons@greylockenergy.com ' Page 2 of 3

COMPANY : 1A

PROPERTY: YFCAWW34 PROPERTY NAME
12. B&O}

API #: 4'7-845-010434 DP

PHDUIN #: 4918 ENG

METER #: 13. EAE

SUBMETER:

STATION: 15.

STATE: WU 16.

COUNTY : LOGAN 17.

TAR DIST: CHAPMANUILLE 18.

COUNTY ACCT #: 20501216 17.

NR APPRAISAL #: 83-08-14141216 268. PUR

JU .~ PART: JOINT UENTURE 21. CON

1.
2.
3.
4.
5
b
7.
8.
?
H.
1

David A. Blashford, Tax Manager
Greylock Energy

500 Corporate Landing

Charleston, WV 25311

Phone: {304)-925-6100, Extension 1323

From: Lowe, Joe

Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2018 11:09 AM

To: Blashford, David <DBlashford @greviockenergy.com>

Cc: Parsons, Cathy <cparsons@greylockenergy.com>; Farris, Joe <JFarris@greylockenergy.com>
Subject: FW: Yawkey Freeman #34

Mr. Blashford,

While working through our abandoned well list for the DEP | was reminded of an issue we have with the Yawkey
Freeman #34 - YFCQ0034. '

We've reported production under API- 47-005-01216 when it should be 47-045-01034. Please see the email
from Jared below regarding the details.

Let me know if you need any other information or if you have any questions.

10/31/2025
https://outlook.office.com/owa/ 10/30/2018



Mail - cparsons@greylockenergy.com Page 3 of 3

Thanks,
Joe

From: Skidmore, lared
Sent: Thursday, April 4, 2013 11:40 AM

To: Gress, Jeff <)Gress@energycorporationofamerica.com>; Lowe, Joe
<JLowe @energycorporationofamerica.com>

Subject: Yawkey Freeman #34

Gentlemen
Is not Yawkey Freeman #34 AP1 47-005-01216 ,
No plat nor drill/completion info available for this APl {(permitted never drilled??)
We are showing production under this AP| #

But is Yawkey Freeman #34 AP147-045-01034
Have plat and drillers log {attached 4704501034.tif) and corresponding with info from WVGES

See "“4700501216vs4704501034.doc” for WVGES data for both 01216 & 01034

When | discussed with J Lowe he mentioned that Cabot drilled a well ciose to the YF34 and when they
completed it, there was communication with this we!l and that can be seen in the production.

The closest Cabot well offset from the 045-01034 appears to have been completed during the same vicinity of
time that we seen the increased production an our well. {Cabot_barkerdairy B1.doc)

Also Tommy Blanton verified the location of the YF34 and it is in Logan Co where the state and ECA (gps) know
the location of API 045-01034 to be.

Let me know if you need any further information.

Jared

10/31/2025
https://outlook.office.com/owa/ 10/30/2018
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Location Information:

AP!
4700501216

COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT_DD LON_DD UTME UTMN

Boone 1218 unknown

unknown

unknown .

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Owner Information:

10/31/2025

APl
4700501216

CMP_DT SUFFIX
otefe

STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO _NUM
Original Loc Completed Yawkey-Freeman 34

LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR

PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM

Pennzoil Company

Completion Information:

AP CMP_D SPUD D ELE DATU FIELD DEEPEST_F DEEPEST FM INITIAL_CLAS FINAL_CLAS TYPE : RIG CMP MTH TV TM NEWFT GBE GAF OBE OAF P BE TI BE P_AF TI_AF
T T v M M T S S D D 0 G F T F T F F T T
nat
ozl L Unname unciassfied  unciassfed  availabl L™K unknown 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
e
There is no Pay data for this well
Production Gas Information:
API OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4700501216 Peannzoil Products Company 19895 4915 65t 900 270 435 351 376 256 308 301 320 213 474
4700501216 Pennzoil Froducts Company 1900 4044 619 451 392 161 323 280 273 170 98 40 344 613
4700501216 Pennzoll Products Company 1991 6630 569 581 836 641 S77 379 30T 249 471 632 TIT 677
4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1962 5482 723 508 367 280 1B7 345 578 447 59t 543 549 364
4700501216 Pennzaill Products Company 1993 5448 B78 €08 565 279 365 364 441 442 431 312 380 385
4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1994 4281 5687 488 477 386 153 90 217 192 127 458 497 629
4700501218 Pennzoil Products Company 1995 4500 B48 B456 646 258 15 232 406 327 363 172 375 412
4700501216 Pennzol Products Company 1996 4192 675 B1% 50 382 345 286 104 556 188 265 550 224
4700501216 Pennzoit Products Company 1997 1804 659 383 122 2 0 412 93 9 0 o0 2 93
4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1998 1632 10 ] 3 4] 0 0 0 193 194 485 372 385
4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1999 G261 588 496 447 255 312 200 452 494 413 494 469 841
4700501216 East Resources, Inc. 2000 4136 541 329 320 78 213 321 357 367 311 359 421 489
4700501216 East Resources, Inc. 2001 1878 3889 234 63 o) 0 0 0 0 22 385 371 404
4700501216 East Resources, Inc. 2002 3500 400 378 M8 245 190 278 385 283 332 379 0 372
4700501216 Eastern American Energy Corp. 2002 682 0 a 0 o 0 0 1] 0 L] 0 N5 367
4700501216 Eastern American Energy Corp. 2003 2325 360 243 136 114 0 81 188 2588 201 268 328 140
4700501216 Eastern American Energy Corp. 2004 198 67 73 42 8 8 0 0 0 [} o 4] 0
4700501216 Eastern American Energy Corp. 2005 2341 2 4 1 0 0 150 332 303 385 471 326 347
4700501218 Eastern American Energy Corp. 2008 1544 21t 124 79 352 210 228 207 4 o 119 ] 1
4700501216 Eastern American Energy Corp. 2007 15168 0 0 o 0 O 21 265 3064 4312 3515 2151 1839
4700501218 Eastern American Energy Corp. 20038 2420 1547 685 157 N 0 0 0 Q 0 0 7] 0
4700501216 Ensrgy Corporation of America 2003 60 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 g H 5
4700501216 Energy Corporation of America 2010 60 5 5 5 5 5 -] 5 5 5 5 5 &
4700501216 Energy Corporation of America 201 0 0 [+ 0 ] 0 0 Q0 0 0 0 0 1]
Production Oil Information:
AP OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_OIL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4700501218 Pennzoil Products Company 1989 [} 0 4] 0 1] Q0 Q [ o [+] ] 0 0
4700501218 Pennzoil Products Company 1890 [} 0 1} 0 0 Q 0 [ [} 0 0 o 0
4700501218 Pennzoil Products Company 1999 Q 0 0 Q 0 o} 0 1] 0 Q 0 0 0
4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1992 0 1] 4] [ 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0
4700501218 Pennzoil Products Company 1993 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 o] 0 0 0 Q 0
4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1594 0 1] o 0 0 v} 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0
4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1985 1] 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1996 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 4] 0 0 ]




4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1957 [] 0 [+] o [¢] [] Q0 ¢ 0 Q 0 [] 0
4700501216 Pennzoil Products Company 1598 0 0 0 o] 0 o 0 0 D 2] 0 1] 0
4700501216 Pennzeil Products Company 1998 0 1] il [} ¢} 0 0 0 D 0 4] 1] 0
4700501216 East Resources, Inc. 2000 0 0 o a 0 o o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4700501216 East Resources, Inc. 2001 0 0 a Q a 0 ¢} 0 0 0 0 ] ]
4700501216 East Resources, Inc. 2002 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o 6 0 0 o a
4700501216 Eastern American Energy Corp, 2002 a 0 i] o Q 0 g o 1] 0 o] 0 0
4700501216 Eastern American Energy Corp. 2003 Q a o} Q o} 0 1] a 4] 0 0 0 0
4700501216 Eastern American Energy Com. 2004 [+ L1} ] 0 0 a 0 [+ 1] [+] 4] Ii] 0
4700501216 Eastern American Enetgy Comp. 2005 ¢ 0 14 bl 0 0 Q 4] o 0 0 0 0
4700501216 Eastern American Energy Comp. 2006 0 1] 0 a 0 0 o0 Q 0 0 0 o
4700501216 Eastemn American Energy Comp. 2007 0 0 Q a 0 o 0 o0 0 o 0 0 0
4700501216 Eastern Ameiican Energy Corp. 2008 Q 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0
4700501216 Energy Corporalion of Armerica 2009 0 [} 0 0 0 a 4] [+] V] 4] 0 8] 0
4700501216 Energy Corporation of America 2010 o} 0 0 0 0 0 8| 0 [} 0 0 0 0
4700501215 Energy Corporation of America 2011 Q 0 3] [+ 0 0 [+] 0 [+ 0 0 0 0

There is no Stratigraphy data for this well

There is no Wireline {E-Log) data for this well

There is no Plugging data for this well

There is no Sample data for this well

10/31/2025



Location Information:
APl COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD 75 QUAD 45 LAT DD LON DD UTME UTMN
4704501034 _-wn_._ 1034 Chapmanville/Guyan Henl Lagan 378968 -81.93B313 4175708 42015702

There is no Bettom Hole Location data for this well

10/31/2025

Owner {nformation:

AP CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM

4704501034  21/1929 Original Loc Complated Yawkey-Fraeman 34 Pennzoil Company

4704501034 4/30/1936 Worked Qver Completed ~mrvase s-= INIKNQWIT reee—ree

Completion Information:

API CMP_DT SPUD_OT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF QO_AFT P_BEF TI_BEF P_AFT TLAFT

Topo Curry-  Big Injun Big injun ; .

4704501034 37171929 1/28/1929 840 Estimation Jeffrey (Price&eq) (PriceBeq) unclassified unclassified Gas  unknown Nst/OpenH 1291 291 [+] o 4] 0 o 0 D 0
L Topo Curry- o S Development  Development

4704501034 413001936 -~/- 840 Estimation Jaffrey Big Lime Big Lima Wall Wall Gas  unknown Shaot 129t 0 13§ 1600 4] o 0 0 [+] 1]

Pay/Show/Water Information;

AP CMP_DT ACTMITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOTY G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY

4704501034 3M1/1929 Show Gas Verticat 1000 Maxton [} 4]

4704501034 3711920 Pay Gas Verticat 1217 Big Lime 1] 1]

4704501034 31111929 Pay Gas Vertical 1227 Big Lime 1228 Big Lime [«] ]

Production Gas Inforration:

API QOPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM

4704501034 Pennzod Company 1981 O 0 1) 4] 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 ]

4704501034 Pennzoit Company 1982 4562 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 ]

4704501034 Pennzod Company 1983 4730 1] 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [

Production Qil information:

API OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_OIL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP QCT NOV DCM

4704501034 Panrzoil Company 1981 0o 0 Q0 0 1] ¢ 0 ¢ 0 o o 1} 0

4704501034 Pennzed Company 1982 0 0 0 4] o) Q o 0 o 0 Q 0 1}

4704501034 Pennzol Company 1983 1] 0 0 0 0 0 [ I o Q 0 0 Q

There is no Stratigraphy data for this well
There is no Wireline (E-Log) data for this well
There is no Plugging data for this well

There is no Sample data for this well



Location Information:
_..._u_ COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_1S LAT_DD LON_DD UTME UTMN _
4704501985 Logan 1985  Chapmanvile/Guyan Hantawson Logan 37.959924 -B1.935382 4178304 42017611

There is no Bottom Heole Location data for this well

Owner Information:

CMP_DT SUFFIX

_bv_
4704501985 8727/2007 Qriginal Loc Compileted Barker Dairy Farm Inc B-1

STATUS SURFACE_CWNER WELL_NUM GO_NUM LEASE

Barker Dairy

LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN
Barkers Dairy Farm Inc Cabot O & Gas Corp.

OPERATOR

FROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM
8000 Devonman Sh

Completion Information:

10/31/2025

AP

CMP_DT SPUD OT ELEV DATUM FIELD

4704501985 8/27/2007 &/B/z007 to7z Srownd  Cuny

Level Jeffray

DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG
Development

Onondaga Ls Marcellus Sh

Well

Weit

Develcpment

Gas Rotary Acid+Frac

4143

4143

405

275

CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FYG G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT P_BEF TI_BEF P_AFT TI_AFT

2247

Pay/Show/Water Information:

AP CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT O BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY
4704501985 B/2172007 Water Salt Water Vertical 474

4704501985 8/27/2007 Pay Gas Vertical 2034 Berea Ss 2054 Berea Ss

4704501985 8/27/2007 Pay Gas Vertical 3162 Lower Huron 3559 JavaFm

4704501985 B8/27/2007 Pay Gas Vertical 3915 Rhinestreet Sh 4100 Marcellus Sh

Production Gas information:

AP1 OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM

4704501985 Cabot Oil & Gas Carp. 2007 3382 0 0 0 0 [} 0 0 1] 0 461 2021

4704501985 Caboot Oil & Gas Corp. 2008 15180 1870 1614 1468 1441 1416 945 1180 1192 1281 861 974 918

4704501985 Cabot Oil & Gas Corp. 2009 9879 907 296 1068 1061 972 B59 348 825 797 783 75 728

4704501985 Cabot Oil & Gas Comp. 2010 7734 743 664 681 633 630 625 641 669 B4B €26 578 546

4704501985 Cabot Oil & Gas Comp. 201 6951 503 507 569 547 654 636 6824 591 515 583 582 640

Production il information:

API OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_OIL. JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOQV DCM

47045015985 Cabot Oil & Ges Corp. 2007 60 o0 o 0 0 e 0 0 0o 0 0 1] 4]

4704501985 Cabot Oil & Gas Corp. 2008 0o 0o 0 0 0o o 0 o o 0 0 1] o

4704501985 Cabot Oil & Gas Com. 2008 0 o o o 0o 0 0 o0 0 0 0 1] 4]

4704501985 Cabot Oil & Gas Carp. 2010 0o o0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o [+] 0

4704501985 Cabot O & Gas Com. 2011 0 o0 o 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0

Stratigraphy Information:

AP SUFFIX F# FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM
4704501985 Original Loc unidentified coal Wail Racord 173 Reasonable 2 Reasonable 1072 Ground Level
4704501985 Original Loc Maxton Well Record 683 Reasonable 431 Qstniote Pick 1072 Ground Levet
4704501985 Original Loc Litte Lime Wall Record 1203 Reasonable 850 Reasoneble 1072 Ground Level
4704501985 Original Loc Gresnbrisr Group  Waell Record 1293 Reasonable 185 Reasonable 1072 Ground Level
4704501985 Origiral Loc Big Lime Well Record 1293 Reasonable 185 Reasonabie 1072 Ground Leve!
4704501985 Original Loc Big Injun (Pricefeq) Weill Record 1478 Reasonable 24 Reasonable 1072 Ground Levet
4704501985 Original Loc Berea Ss Well Record 2032 Reasonable 21 Reasonable 1072 Ground Level
4704501985 Original Loc Lower Huron Well Record 3162 Reasonable 398 Reasonable 1072 Ground Lavel
4704501985 Original Loc Rhinestrest Sh Wall Record 3913 Reasonable 155 Rsasonabla 1072 Ground Level




15.5" Conducior
0-35°

GL

107.UNK 7]

B-1/4" UNK

6-5/87, UNK

e

IR Y

1291° GL-TVD

Casing 8 eciﬁcaﬂog

Created by; ERA Date: 02/25/2013

Yawkey Freeman #34

I\

Energy Corporation of America

47-005-01216

Boone County, WV

Current Wellbore

Depth (1) | Casing Wi & Borst (psi) Col | Body Yield | Wall ID [ DriftDMa | Volume | TOC | Cemem
Ll G Imyid §__ (MIhs)l AhhiyT) X
o210 10" UNK UNK
0-750° 8114, UNK UNK
01128 6-5/8", UNK UNK
Notes

1570 Gal Acid Treatment in Big Lime/No Shots
Unknown Cement Program

1" Searntess Syphon Pipe GL-1290°

3" Tubing GL-1281

[

11 0/31/2025




WW-4A 1) Date: September 30, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
YAWKEE FREEMAN # 34

3) API Well No.: 47 - 045 - 01034

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Johnny & Mary Lou Keathley Name
Address 3792 Garrett Fork Road Address
Chapmanville, WV 25508
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Boone East Development Co., LLC.
Address 300 Running Right Way
Julian, WV 25529
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Christian Porter (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.O. Box 181 Name
Holden, WV 25625 Address
Telephone

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents 1s that vou have rights regarding the application which are summarized 1n the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection. with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well Operator Greylock Conventional, LLC. art a3
By: Gavin M. Reed = M ) _,\ -
Its: Asset Development Nnger
Address 500 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311
Telephone (304) 925-6100

OFFICIAL SEAL

S{DMW STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Subscribed apd before me this lay of NOTARY PUBLIC )
Melissa A. Knuckles )
@ Notary Public o0 munsmcmaudngmmmwvmn {
My Commission Expires July 20, 2030
.

My Commission Expires _ ¢ ; 5 A - ) 200

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’'s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier®wv.gov.

10/31/2025
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u.s. Postal Service
ERTIFIED MA|L® RECEIPT

Domestic Maif Only

0

o

rt-,:l-, i ’ 2 L : www.uss.com’-’a
™~

m

~

O Return Receipt (electronic) $ — Postmark
[ Certified mag Restricted Deivery ¢ — Here
O | Jacur Signaturs Requirsd §__ ——
J Aduie Signature Restricteq Delivery § —_—

Postage

$

Total Postage and Fees
$

Seni o A B

KOS

See Reverse for Instructions

)

e CEWED s

ocT 03 200
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.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,2,and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature

X

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent
O Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to: 3 : _ m
200 Ranni ey gLy
IQ\S.KBP W ST

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

rvice Type
ult Signature
v] O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

9590 9402 8423 3156 9388 77

0 Certified Mail®

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

022 2410 0002 1377 3102

LI Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

Vail
Mail Restricted Delivery
J0)

[ Priority Mail Express®

[ Registered Mail™

[l Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery

L1 Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

i PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt

[
!

|

10/31/2025



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 045 = 41034
Operator’s Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Greylock Conventional, LLC. _ OP Code 494521205

Watershed (HUC 10) Garrett Fork of Big Creek Quadrangle Henlawson 7.5

Do you anticipate using more than 5.000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes _I:l__ No l__
Will a pit be used? Yes | No .
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes l No ﬁ_ If so.what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

_ Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number o )
_ Reuse (at API Number )
B Off Site Disposal (Supply form W W -9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain_

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe: Yes, tank returns at tanks

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Freshwater

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic. petroleum. etc. n/a

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill. removed offsite, etc. No cuttngs expected

-If lefi in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load ofdrill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed. ‘

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible fororbtaining
the information, [ believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including+the possibility of fine or imprisonment. :

C J 0cT 03 2025

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Name) Gavin M. Reed

Company Official Title Asset Development Manager

day olm. 028"

Subscribed and swomn bcéorc me this
_%, W Notary Public )
) g OFFICIAL SEAL

My commission cxpiresw f 'QD\D_)O i 4




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.0 Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto cormrect to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-10-20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch Hay Bales Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporzary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
ORCHARD GRASS 12 ORCHARD GRASS 12
LANDINO CLOVER 3 LANDINO CLOVER 3
TIMOTHY 10 TIMOTHY 10

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of'the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

- oL
Plan Approvedby; p é}g

Comments: /a/% /7{ %(,f Wﬂ/ /’c/;-»—-—-/ p// Jf7_/¢z/ 4
I &«v// 7 céé/, J-///, - e g bom . A
%/Z/(/ .-ﬁweﬁcﬂviﬁd Gas

0eT-0 3 2005

Title: ﬁ% Date: ‘_/é-’) =5

Field Reviewed? { —FYEs { yNo

10/31/2025



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 045 - 01034
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Greylock Conventional, LLC.

Watershed (HUC 10): Garrett Fork of Big Creek Quad: Henlawson 7.5

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

N/A - no discharge of fluids

ro

Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Closed loop system, all returns will be taken in tanks and hauled to WVDEP approved facility.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

N/A

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any exsting groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

10/31/2025



WWwW-9- PP Page
Rev. 5/16 APl Number 47 - 045

- 01034

Operator's Well No.

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

Greylock will not use any waste material for deicing or fill material on property

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall

provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

N/A SEE SECTION 2

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

Daily inspections of equipment will be preformed

Signature:

Date:

10/31/2025



west virginia deparirment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57" Sireet, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. OnJuly 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Qil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting @ healthy environment. 10/31/2025



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

10/31/2025
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ENERGY N | REGULATION. SEPARATE PERMITS MAY
Feet BE REQUIRED BY D.O.T.

Greylock Conventional, LLC 1-6.000 A
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Date: 7/22/2025 HENLAWSON 7.5' QUADRANGLE DEVIATION FROM THIS PLAN.




Well Location Map for
47-045-01034
YAWKEY FREEMAN 34

Northing: 4201568 837
Easting. 417562 215
Elevation 836 ft

UTM NADB3 Zone 17N Meters

Greylock Conventional, LLC
LOCK 500 Corporate Landing

Charleston, WV 25311 ’




WWw-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Apr. 47-045-01034 WELL No.. YFC00034
FARM NaME: Yawkey Freeman 34
RESPONSIBLE parre van: oreylock Gonventional, LLG

county: Logan pisTrRICT: GUYyan
QUADRANGLE: Henlawson

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

uT™ Gps NorTHING: 2201568.837
uT™ Gps EasTING: 417962.215 GPs ELEVATION: 090 Tt

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

l. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2 Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS __ : Post Processed Differential 0CT

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X . Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential X

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Qffice of Oil and Gas.
ﬁ ;\}\ H (K Asset Development Manager ~ 9/30/2025
: AN

Title Date

(v an

Signdture

10/31/2025
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WW-4B API No. 47-045-01034

Farm Name

well No.  YAWKEY FREEMAN #34

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator / owner X/ lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

Its pien ©

10/31/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well
Number 47-045-01034

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT. CECENED
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INF()RMATION:,NP‘D h‘:( ml | ane Gas

Chief, Office of 01l and Gas .
Department of Environmental Protection 0CT 03 2025
601 57t St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments, The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time,

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4} The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5} The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 10/3 %@25



PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

WW-4B
WW-4B signed by inspector
WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR Ww-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

J—_—I_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

et Tl A

it

Ofce
9cT 03 fAA

RAY Uepizk"\‘=r-:: .:
Envmronmer.ta. Prot

Lol

10/31/2025



L6350
5. 37 57 29"\“519’

¢ .

pATT A/GV 28 = ., ez4

. OPEMATOR'S wapg uu-J.Jé._.
APt VELL NO,

- ATATE TOUNTY -

!Hotmru LOCATION oF .. - - il
WELL &N LNITED STATES ; Y
TOPOGRAPHIG WAPS - .
PONN -8 .
(s-70 e
/6:;‘/ Fros, wn-

T j{rl [t \ B
[¥) nn ‘or WesT Vmcmm
-‘...,.n' BLFARTMENT OF MINKE . .

YOn., AND GAS DivisioN

'uu. 'n'r'.lm. — 8433 LiGUID INJECTION __waAsTE nurom.
N LTI YL ] n__srouu..._ozup._uuuou.x..
l.ou‘rlon.tuurlon WATKEA #HED

biaTricy _CXALNANVI L = coguw_La.ﬁAM
LELLARTON T X7

; QUADRANALE R
SUAFACE OWIeLA " ACREASE

oL » ut aoul.n' | Sunen PR LeAng Acnnu
Lt ST 2 ogTa Luu uo..__._- v et
P‘IOPOlID. Wll‘ IIMLL.-...CGMVM?._._DMLL Di:!rll.___.uomu___.nuwng 0. A

YIEARE STMULATE o PLUS OFP OLO FORMATION. _PERFONATE NEW i1k -h«

el FORYATION— OTHEN . PHYICAL CHANSK T wELL (37KQIPY]

B35 rye ano "ABANDON " CLEAN. OUT,, AHO REZFLVE — ¢ AR e
'I'Aaur FORMATION : edTIHATRG . leﬂl i G 1 %
. DRAMNATEO ASENT damas A 3 ug VLTI
e ADDAR S ¥, U, Tiow ] 'ﬂr"'—ﬂ—-—- —s i

PO ¥ ]
--:..mf'}; Yorkapabuen, UV . 35100 _,...._-“ 3
"‘iv“fu‘f}iih “’“lﬁw}mmammma.u...;ww%mmm .

10/31/2025



10/24/25, 10:28 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4704501034 01947

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4704501034 01947

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Oct 24, 2025 at 10:28 AM
To: "Knuckles, Melissa" <mknuckles@greylockenergy.com>, "Cremeans, Joey" <jcremeans@greylockenergy.com>, Alvis C
Porter <alvis.c.porter@wv.gov>, gadkins@wvassessor.com, Allen D Flowers <allen.d.flowers@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704501034 01947.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

2 attachments

@ 4704501034.pdf
3468K

@ 4704501947.pdf
2901K

10/31/2025
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